Exhibit 1

BR WARD BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
AR EXHIBIT 1
T AGREEMENT SUMMARY
1. Other Contracting Party: Geosyntec Consultants, Inc.
2. Proposed Action: 3. Document Type:
XI New Contract [] Amendment [JRenewal [] Extension Agreement
4. Purpose/Description:
This Agreement provides for updating the Broward County 100-Year flood elevation map and associated modeling.
5. Special Provisions (select if applicable):
[] Living Wage Program ] SBE Sheltered Market Program
] Workforce Investment Pilot Program [J M/WBE Program
[ Federal DBE/ACDBE program [ In-Kind Match Required:  $ or %
X CBE Program [] cash Match Required: $ or %
6.a. Effective Dates (for new agreements only): 6.b. Effective Dates (amendments only):
) [] No Change
Star.t. Upon Execution [0 End date has changed from to
End: Two Years from start date [] Termhas from to
7. Contract Administrator: 8. Contract Type:
Name: Jennifer L. Jurado, Ph.D., Director and Chief Resilience [0 cost reimbursement [] Open-end
Officer X Firm fixed price [J Time and materials
Phone: 954-519-1464 [ Performance-based [ ] Other
9.a. Contract Value (new contracts) 9.b. Contract Value (amendments only)
X Actual [0 Estimated [0 No change [ Actual [0 Estimated
Base amount 716,894 Original approved contract value
Reimbursables 1,000 Approved previous adjustments
Optional Services 0 Value of this action
Total contract value 717,894 Amended total contract value
10. Payment Method 11. Payment Terms
0 Lump Sum Payment Payments based upon monthly invoices submitted for task performed, and associated hours,
I Milestone or Progress-Based pursuant to deliverables and payment schedule and payable on a “maximum amount not-to-
[] Scheduled or Time-Based exceed” basis.
[] Other
12. Cost Adjustment
X Not Applicable [] Fixed Percentage - _ % [J Actual Cost
[] CPI or other Index [ Fixed Amount - $ [] Other:
13. Equity Program Participation Summary

a. County established M/WBE, SBE, CDBE, CBE, DBE or ACDBE participation goal for this action or project: 13%
b. Contractor-committed M/\WBE, SBE, CDBE, CBE, DBE or ACDBE participation goal planned for this action or project: 13%
c. M/\WBE, SBE, CDBE, CBE, DBE or ACDBE patrticipation to date:

14. Renewal or Extension Terms: 15. Termination and Cancellation Provisions

After two years from date of execution, the Agreement | For Cause: Section 10.2, within ten (10) days after written notice from the

may be extended for a one-year optional renewal aggrieved party identifying the breach.

period. For Convenience: Section 10.2, written notice provided by County, which
termination date shall be not less than thirty (30) days after the date of such
written notice.

16. Deliverables, milestones or scope of this Updated 100 Year flood elevation map and associated modeling for Broward
action: County.

17. List terms, considerations or deviations from 5.2.6 Notwithstanding Section 5.2.5, if a Subconsultant that elected to use the
standard county form. "Safe Harbor" rate completes an independent CPA audit of its fringe

benefit and overhead cost factors in accordance with the FAR guidelines
during the term of this Agreement, it may submit a revised Exhibit B
Salary Costs with a copy of the audit for review by County's Contract
Administrator once during the Agreement term. If accepted by County's
Contract Administrator, the hourly rates shall be set forth on an amended
Exhibit B executed by the Contract Administrator and the Consultant,
provided that no increase in the Maximum Amount Not-To-Exceed
Compensation is authorized due to the revision. [New section]

8.7 Inthe event of a claim, Consultant shall provide, within thirty (30) days
after receipt of a written request from County, a copy of the policies
providing the coverage required by this Agreement relevant to the claim
and all information required from an insured pursuant to Section
627.4137, F.S. When providing copies of policies, Consultant may
identify portions of the policies that are exempt from public records
disclosure by identifying the relevant Florida law providing exemption for
each portion the policies so identified.






